
Name e‐mail affiliation title

Agronow, Samuel sja7@stmarys‐ca.edu Saint Mary's College of California Director, Office of Institutional Research 

Alexander, Cathy alexander@callutheran.edu Cal Lutheran University unspecified

Arredondo, Marisol arredond@chapman.edu Chapman University Director, Institutional Research

Bjornstad, Christopher cbjornstad@edmc.edu Education Management Corporation (EDMC) unspecified

Blake, Laura Palucki  lpblake@ucla.edu

Higher Education Research Institute‐CIRP, UC Los 

Angeles CIRP Assistant Director

Boilard, Steve Steve.Boilard@LAO.CA.GOV CA Legislative Analyst's Office Director of Higher Education

Cash, Bill BCash@academyart.edu Academy of Art University Director, Institutional Research and Assessment

Chapman, Steve steve_chatman@berkeley.edu UC Berkeley SERU/UCUES Project Director

Cullander, Chris Chris.Cullander@ucsf.edu UC San Francisco Director, Office of Institutional Research 

Davis, Barbara bdavis@wascsenior.org Western Association of Schools and Colleges Vice President

Der‐karabetian, Aghop ader‐karabetian@laverne.edu University of Laverne unspecified

Drent, Richard rdrent@edmc.edu Argosy University Education Management Corporation (EDMC)

Fernald, Julian jfernald@ucsc.edu UC Santa Cruz Director of Institutional Research

Folkendt, Kurt Kurt.Folkendt@bridgepointeducation.com Bridgepoint Education   Director of Institutional Research

Friendlich, Francia ffriendlich@ciis.edu California Institute of Integral Studies Database Administrator

Gates‐Milner, Elaine egates@pacihecollege.edu Pacihe College of Oriental Medicine VP Operations/Campus Director

Goodman, Brent bgoodman@calpoly.edu 

California Polytechnic State University, San Luis 

Obispo Director, Institutional Planning & Analysis 

Hale, Cynthia CHale@pacifica.edu Pacifica Graduate Institute Director of Institutional Research, Core Faculty

Hamlin, Michael michaelh@touro.edu Touro University, Worldwide/Touro College LA Director of Institutional Research

Hecht, Laura lhecht@csub.edu California State University, Bakersfield

Assistant Vice President for Institutional Research, 

Planning & Assessment

Hengstler, Dennis hengstlr@berkeley.edu UC Berkeley Assistant Vice Chancellor, Planning and Analysis

Hoey, John Joseph John.Hoey@ashford.edu Bridgepoint Education  

Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness and 

Accreditation

Johnson, Cel cel@sandiego.edu University of San Diego Director of Institutional Research

Kerlin, Scott skerlin@saybrook.edu Saybrook University Director, Institutional Research and Outcomes Assessment

Kern, Jill jillallisonkern@gmail.com

Krist, Paula pkrist@sandiego.edu University of San Diego Director, Assessment Support SOLES

Lim, Mercy mlim@ggu.edu Golden Gate University Director of Planning, Resources and Analysis

Maag, Rita rmaag@ggu.edu Golden Gate University Director, Office of Academic Affairs

McEwen, Wendy Wendy_McEwen@redlands.edu  University of Redlands Interim Director of Institutional Research

Mery, Pamela pmery@ccsf.edu City College of San Francisco Research & Planning Manager

Miller, Berkeley berkeley.miller@gmail.com San Francisco State Director, Academic Institutional Research

Moore, Jason jason_moore@pioneeruniversity.net Pioneer University Provost (and IR executive)

Moser, Gary Gary_Moser@heald.edu Heald College Institutional Research Analyst

Murry, Bill wmurry@usfca.edu University of San Francisco unspecified

Pang, Lily lily.pang@pepperdine.edu Pepperdine University Director of Institutional Research

Platkin, Rachel rplatkin@academyart.edu Academy of Art University Assistant Director, Institutional Research and Assessment

Praslova, Ludmila LPraslova@vanguard.edu Vanguard University of Southern California

Director of Institutional Research, Associate Professor of 

Psychology

Reynolds, Rodney rareynolds@apu.edu Aszusa Pacific Univerisity Executive Director, Office of Instititutional Research

Rivera, Jason jrivera@pitzer.edu Pitzer College Asst. Director of Institutional Research & Assessment

Roona, Michael mroona@ucmerced.edu University of California, Merced

Principal Research Analyst, Institutional Planning and 

Analysis

Shoemate, Alexis ashoemate@alliant.edu Alliant International University Director of Institutional Research

Steward, Barbara bstewart@scu.edu Santa Clara University Director, Office of Institutional Research 

Sujitparapitaya, Sutee sutee.sujitparapitaya@sjsu.edu San Jose State Associate Vice President for Institutional Research

Tamada, Mike tamada@oxy.edu Occidental College Director of Institutional Research

Tang, Meiling Meiling.Tang@tu.edu Touro University, California Director of Institutional Research

Thomson, Gregg gthomson@berkeley.edu UC Berkeley Director of Student Research

Vallejo, Isabel ivallejo@nhu.edu The National Hispanic University Director, Institutional Research and Assessment

Velasco, Steven steve.velasco@bap.ucsb.edu UC Santa Barbara Director, Institutional Research & Planning

Willett, Terrence twillett@calpass.org CALPASS Director of Analytic Applications

PEOPLE ATTENDING CAIR SIG AT WASC‐ARC CONFERENCE ON APRIL 6, 2 PM ‐ 4 PM

As of 4/19/2011


